Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release and Reassignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation		08/10/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Jerome Group Inc.
Street Address:	305 Harper Drive
City:	Moorestown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08057-3239
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1715401	MIAMI J
Registration Number:	1720078	MIAMI ACUTE CARE
Registration Number:	1381192	NECLOC
Registration Number:	1458202	NECLOC
Registration Number:	1938003	V1
Registration Number:	2026408	HELPING YOU MEET THE CHALLENGE OF CERVICAL SPINE CARE
Registration Number:	2178925	MIAMI JR
Registration Number:	2635225	МІАМІ ЈТО
Serial Number:	76538201	AIR WAY
Serial Number:	76544105	PAPOOSE
Serial Number:	76560837	NECLOC KIDS
Serial Number:	76560841	CERVICAL SPINE SYSTEM HELPING YOU MEET THE CHALLENGE
Serial Number:	76560838	JEROME

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0553

Serial Number:	76560839		
Serial Number:	76560840	MIAMI JR.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.969.4138

Email: Jarias@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Juan C. Arias
Address Line 1: 1585 Broadway
Address Line 2: Proskauer Rose LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Juan C. Arias
Signature:	/Juan C. Arias/
Date:	08/17/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=Antares.Jerome.Trademark#page1.tif source=Antares.Jerome.Trademark#page2.tif source=Antares.Jerome.Trademark#page3.tif source=Antares.Jerome.Trademark#page4.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August <u>(0</u>, 2005, by ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and The Jerome Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Jerome"), are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 7, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement), pursuant to which Jerome granted a security interest to Agent in, and a collateral assignment to Agent of, among other things, the Released Trademarks (as such term is defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Jerome, and certain of its affiliates to the financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") from time to time party to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of July 11, 2003, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, by and among Royce Medical Company, a Delaware corporation, Agent and the Lenders; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2004, at Reel 003076, Frame 0704; and

WHEREAS, Jerome has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Released Trademarks and reassign the same to Jerome.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Jerome's right, title and interest in and to all of the following:
 - (a) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto (collectively, the "Released Trademarks"), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Released Trademark;
 - (b) each Trademark license and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and
 - (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Jerome against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Released Trademark and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark license, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Released Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Jerome, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and the goodwill of Jerome's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Released Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as Agent

Name:

Title:

Trademark Release and Reassignment - The Jerome Group

EXHIBIT A

Released Trademarks

SEE ATTACHED

Trademark Release and Reassignment - The Jerome Group

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REG. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>
MIAMI J	1,715,401	09/15/92
MIAMI ACUTE CARE	1,720,078	09/29/92
	1,381,192	02/04/86
	1,458,202	09/22/87
<u> </u>	1,938,003	11/28/95
	2,026,408	12/31/96
	INE	
	2,178,925	08/04/98
· · ·	2,635,225	10/15/02
$\boldsymbol{\varepsilon}$	76/538,201	08/18/03
	76/544,105	09/11/03
	76/560,837	11/19/03
	OU MEET 76/560,841	11/19/03
MIAMI ACUTE CARE NEC LOC NECLOC & Design V1 & Design HELPING YOU MEET THE CHALLENGE OF CERVICAL SP CARE MIAMI JR Miami JTO AIRWAY & Design PAPOOSE NECLOC KIDS & Design CERVICAL SPINE HELPING YO THE CHALLENGE	1,381,192 1,458,202 1,938,003 2,026,408 PINE 2,178,925 2,635,225 76/538,201 76/544,105 76/560,837	09/29/5 02/04/5 09/22/5 11/28/5 12/31/5 08/04/5 10/15/6 08/18/6 09/11/6 11/19/6

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REG. NO.	<u>DATE</u>
MIAMI J in Germany JEROME & Design in Taiwan (SM) JEROME & Design In Taiwan (TM)	395 44 087.4 168788 976559	05/31/96 09/01/02 12/16/01

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	<u>DATE</u>
JEROME & Design	76/560,838	11/19/03
SPINE (design)	76/560,839	11/19/03
MIAMI JR. & Design	76/560,840	11/19/03

Trademark Security Agreement – Jerome Group

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/17/2005 REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0558